There will be a meeting of the Saugeen Shores Police Services Board:

# Wednesday March 15<sup>th</sup> 2023 at 4:30pm.

The meeting will be held at the Saugeen Shores Police Service located at 1240 MacKenzie Road in Port Elgin. Members of the public wishing to attend virtually may observe via Zoom:

# SAUGEEN SHORES POLICE SERVICES BOARD MEETING

Saugeen Shores Police is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85145171320?pwd=ZkgzUzBzblNIUE5ObTRJaGR3bWs4UT09

Meeting ID: 851 4517 1320

Passcode: 081426 One tap mobile

+14388097799,,85145171320#,,,,\*081426# Canada +15873281099,,85145171320#,,,,\*081426# Canada

Dial by your location +1 438 809 7799 Canada

Meeting ID: 851 4517 1320

Passcode: 081426

Find your local number: <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbRfC0wQ5B">https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbRfC0wQ5B</a>

March 15, 2023 at 16:30 SAUGEEN SHORES POLICE SERVICES BOARD Saugeen Shores Police Station AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Land Acknowledgement
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Declaration of Pecuniary Interest
- 5. Delegations

None.

# 6. Adoptions of Minutes

5.1 February 15, 2023

#### 7. Communications

7.1 Crime Stoppers of Grey BruceDonation Commitment7.2 OAPSP Zone 5 2023 Membership Fees

# 8. Reports

- 7.1 Chief's Report
- Boots on the Ground March 28th, 2023 Flyer
- February 2023 Statistics Analysis
- 2022 Annual Report Police Response to High Risk Individuals
- 2022 Annual Report Criminal Investigation Management and Procedures (MCM)
- 2022 Annual Report Violent Crime Linkage Analysis Report (ViCLAS)
- 2022 Annual Report Career Development
- 2022 Annual Report Police Records Check
- 2022 Annual Report WHMIS Annual Report
- 2022 Annual Report Confidential Informants and Agents

# 9. Accounts/Statistics

#### 10. Unfinished Business

#### 11. New Business

11.1 National Police Week – May 14-20, 2023 – D. Huber 11.2 OAPSB Meeting Update – J. Divinski

### 12. Next Meeting

11.1 April 19, 2023

#### 13. Closed to Public

12.1 That the Saugeen Shores Police Services Board meet in Closed to Public session to discuss matters in accordance with By-law 1-2022, Section 21.2 (b) regarding personal matters about an identifiable individual(s).

# 14. Adjournment